

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 4868 Version: 0 Name: Appropriating surplus proceeds to Family Court

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 7/21/2016 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 7/25/2016 Final action: 7/25/2016

Title: AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$9,603.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2016 General

Fund in acceptance of auction proceeds from the sale of surplus property for use by the Jackson

County Family Court.

Sponsors: Alfred Jordan

Indexes: FAMILY COURT, GENERAL FUND, SURPLUS PROPERTY

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 4668bu.pdf, 2. 4868adopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/25/2016	0	County Legislature	perfect	Pass
7/25/2016	0	County Legislature	suspend the rules to consider final passage	Pass
7/25/2016	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$9,603.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2016 General Fund in acceptance of auction proceeds from the sale of surplus property for use by the Jackson County Family Court.

ORDINANCE NO. 4868, July 25, 2016

INTRODUCED BY Alfred Jordan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the County has received a payment in the amount of \$9,603.00 from Affiliated Auctioneers representing the proceeds from surplus property sold at auction; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to place the proceeds in the proper spending account so that the funds may be used for other services within the Family Court; now therefore,

File #: 4868, Version: 0		
BE IT ORDAINED by the Co	unty Legislature of Jackson Co	unty, Missouri, that the following
appropriation from the undesigna	ated fund balance of the 2016 Ger	neral Fund be and hereby is made:
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	FROM TO
General Fund Family Court		
001-9999	47020 - Sale of Fixed Assets	\$9,603
001-2810 001-2810	Undesignated Fund Balance Undesignated Fund Balance	\$9,603 \$9,603
001-2101	56080 - Other Professional Serv	ices \$9,603
Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This ordinance Executive. APPROVED AS TO FORM:	e shall be effective immediately	upon its signature by the County
Chief Deputy County Counselor	Coun	ty Counselor
•		868 introduced on July 25, 2016, ature. The votes thereon were as
Yeas9_	0	Nays
Abstaining	0	Absent
This Ordinance is hereby transm	itted to the County Executive for h	iis signature.

File #: 4868, Version: 0									
ached Ordinance	No. 4868.								
_	Jr., County Executive	Frank	White,						
appropriation are	available from the source indi	cated below.							
General Fund									
\$9,603.66									
			Chief						
	– appropriation are 001 2 General Fund Undesignated	appropriation are available from the source indi 001 2810 General Fund Undesignated Fund Balance \$9,603.66	Frank Jr., County Executive appropriation are available from the source indicated below. 001 2810 General Fund Undesignated Fund Balance						